CH \$90.00 483(

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM710152

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SAAS CAPITAL FUND III(B), LP		02/18/2022	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INTERNEER, INC.	
Street Address:	6100 Center Drive, Suite 1150	
City:	LOS ANGELES	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90045	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4830153	INTERNEER
Registration Number:	4825542	INTELLECT
Registration Number:	4817545	CONFIGURATHON

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9497254100

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9497254043

Email: amina@stradlinglaw.com

Correspondent Name: Arnold V Mina

Address Line 1:660 Newport Center Drive, Suite 1600Address Line 4:Newport Beach, CALIFORNIA 92660

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	104285-0028
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Arnold V. Mina
SIGNATURE:	/Arnold V. Mina/
DATE SIGNED:	02/23/2022

Total Attachments: 2

source=Executed SaaS Capital IP Release#page1.tif source=Executed SaaS Capital IP Release#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007641 FRAME: 0799

900677427

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

SAAS CAPITAL FUND III(b), LP, a Delaware limited partnership, having a place of business at 1311 Vine Street, Cincinnati, Ohio 45202 (the "**Grantee**"), hereby releases its security interest in the interest of INTERNEER INC., a California corporation (the "**Grantor**"), in the patents, trademarks, and copyrights set forth in Schedule 1 attached hereto, created by that certain Patent, Trademark and Copyright Security Agreement, dated May 6, 2021, executed by Grantor in favor of the Grantee and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 21, 2021, under Trademark Assignment Reel/Frame No. 7292/0764 and on May 7, 2021, under Patent Assignment Reel/Frame No. 056173/0935.

Dated: February 18, 2022 SAAS CAPITAL FUND III(b), LP

By: SC GP III(b), LLC, its general partner

By: Rob Beldier

Rob Belcher Manager

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007641 FRAME: 0800

SCHEDULE 1

TRADEMARKS

Country	Trademark	Registration Number	Registration Date
US	INTERNEER	4830153	October 13, 2015
US	INTELLECT	4825542	October 6, 2015
US	CONFIGURATHON	4817545	September 22, 2015

PATENTS

Country	Title of Invention	Patent No.	Issue Date
US	Dynamically launching a server-based application on a mobile device	9,621,627	April 11, 2017
US	Knowledge management system and method	7,113,956	September 26, 2006

COPYRIGHTS

None

/4817 - 2965 - 8591 v 1/103864 - 0016

RECORDED: 02/23/2022

TRADEMARK REEL: 007641 FRAME: 0801